COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OF RHODE ISLAND

Rehabilitative Health Department
Opticianry Program
Estimated Program Costs

The following is an estimated cost per semester for students in the Opticianry program. The costs reflect
prices as of Fall 2018 for in-state students. Please refer to the CCRI Web site at www.ccri.edu for tuition fees
for regional and out-of-state students. Please note that there will likely be tuition increases during the two year
course of the program.

General Tuition and Fees (as of August 2013)

Full Time/Per semester (12-19 credits) Part Time/Per Semester (I | credits or less)
General Tuition fee $2,074.00 General Tuition fee CHE* $189.00
Registration Fee $25.00 Registration Fee $25.00
Student Activity Fee $36.00 Student Activity Fee CHE* $3.00
Student Union Fee $10.00 Learning Resource Fee CHE* $4.00
Learning Resource Fee $40.00 Technology Fee CHE* $4.00
Commuter Parking Fee $12.00 Commuter Parking Fee CHE* $1.00
Technology Fee $45.00 Lab fee as designated

Lab fee (as designated) *  Credit Hour Equivalent

General Education Requirements

The Opticianry program is a two-year distance learning program. Prerequisite courses are required before
acceptance into the program. The total program cost may vary for students who choose a different option for
completing the General Education courses.

The costs for the General Education courses are integrated with the program costs by semester. The
estimated cost of textbooks for the General Education courses is distributed equally between the last four
semesters of the program.

MATH 118I: (3 cr.) Applied Technical Math Il Or MATH 1210: (4 cr.) College Trigonometry
SPCH 1100: (3 cr) Oral Communication | PSYC 1050: (3 cr.) Psychology in the Workplace
BIOL 1070: (3 cr.) Anatomy & Physiology PSYC 2010: (3 cr.) General Psychology

ENG 1010: (3 cr.) English Composition

Prerequisite Courses

Prior to acceptance into the Opticianry Program, the following courses must be completed with a grade of “C”
or better. They may be taken at any campus, day or evening, and some may be offered in a distance learning
format. The cost of books for prerequisite courses is included with the General Education book estimate.

MATH 1179 Applied Technical Math | 3cr Or Math 1200: College Algebra 4cr
Tuition- Part Time x 3 credits $567
Other Fees $285

$250 *varies depending on health insurance and

Immunizations/CPR (one-time fee)
previous immunization



Prerequisite Tuition and Fees
First Semester (Fall)
OPTI11010: Optical Theory |
OPTI 1020: Ophthalmic Laboratory |
OPTI 1030: Ophthalmic Dispensing |
OPTI 1040: Anatomy and Physiology of the Eye

MATH 1710: Trigonometry for Technology

Tuition-Full Time
Lab fees

Other fees
Books

Optical Toolkit

Total First Semester

Second Semester (Spring)
OPTI 1050: Optical Theory Il

OPTI 1060: Ophthalmic Laboratory ||

OPTI 1070: Ophthalmic Dispensing Il

OPTI 1080: Ophthalmic Dispensing Clinical |
BIOL 1070: Anatomy & Physiology

Tuition-Full Time

Lab fees

Other fees

Books

Total Second Semester

Third Semester (Summer)
PSYC 2010: General Psychology

OPTI 2020: Ophthalmic Laboratory Clinical |

Tuition- Part Time x 6 credits

Other Fees
Books
Total Third Semester

Fourth Semester (Fall)
OPTI 2010: Ophthalmic Dispensing Clinical Il

OPTI 2060: Ophthalmic Laboratory Clinical Il
OPTI 2040: Introduction to Contact Lenses
PSYC 1050: Psychology in the Workplace
ENGL 1010: English Composition |

Tuition-Full Time

Lab fees

Other fees

Books

Total Fourth Semester

$1,102

3 credits

3
3
3
3

or MATH 1210: College Trigonometry 4 credits

$2,074

$60

$168
$641

$200
$2,943

3 credits

3
3
3
3

$2,074

$60

$168

$100
$2,402

$1,134
$381

$100
$1,515

3 credits

w w w w

$2,074

$60

$168

$200
$2,502



Fifth Semester (Spring)
OPTI 2050: Ophthalmic Dispensing Clinical lll

OPTI 2070: Contact Lenses Clinical
OPTI 2030: Optical Business Management
SPCH 1100: Oral Communication |

Tuition-Full Time

Lab fees

Other fees

Books

Total Fifth Semester

3 credits
3

W w

$2,074
$60
$168

$100
$2,402

Estimated Total Program Costs

Prerequisite Tuition and Fees
First Semester

Second Semester

Third Semster

Fourth Semester

Fifth Semester

$1,102
$2,943
$2,402
$1,515
$2,502
$2,402

Estimated Grand Total Program Cost

$12,866



