

**Rehabilitative Health Department** 

# Opticianry Program Estimated Program Costs

The following is an estimated cost per semester for students in the Opticianry program. The costs reflect prices as of Fall 2018 for in-state students. Please refer to the CCRI Web site at www.ccri.edu for tuition fees for regional and out-of-state students. Please note that there will likely be tuition increases during the two year course of the program.

### General Tuition and Fees (as of August 2013)

Full Time/Per semester (12-19 credits)		Part Time/Per Semest	Part Time/Per Semester (11 credits or less)		
General Tuition fee	\$2,074.00	General Tuition fee	CHE*	\$189.00	
Registration Fee	\$25.00	Registration Fee		\$25.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$36.00	Student Activity Fee	CHE*	\$3.00	
Student Union Fee	\$10.00	Learning Resource Fee	CHE*	\$4.00	
Learning Resource Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	CHE*	\$4.00	
Commuter Parking Fee	\$12.00	Commuter Parking Fee	CHE*	\$1.00	
Technology Fee	\$45.00	Lab fee	as designated		
Lab fee	(as designated)	* Credit Hou	ır Equivalent		

#### **General Education Requirements**

The Opticianry program is a two-year distance learning program. Prerequisite courses are required before acceptance into the program. The total program cost may vary for students who choose a different option for completing the General Education courses.

The costs for the General Education courses are integrated with the program costs by semester. The estimated cost of textbooks for the General Education courses is distributed equally between the last four semesters of the program.

MATH 1181: (3 cr.) Applied Technical Math II Or	MATH 1210: (4 cr.) College Trigonometry
SPCH 1100: (3 cr) Oral Communication I	PSYC 1050: (3 cr.) Psychology in the Workplace
BIOL 1070: (3 cr.) Anatomy & Physiology	PSYC 2010: (3 cr.) General Psychology
ENG 1010: (3 cr.) English Composition	

## **Prerequisite Courses**

Prior to acceptance into the Opticianry Program, the following courses must be completed with a grade of "C" or better. They may be taken at any campus, day or evening, and some may be offered in a distance learning format. The cost of books for prerequisite courses is included with the General Education book estimate.

MATH 1179 Applied Technical Math I	3 cr <b>Or</b>	Math 1200: College Algebra	<b>4</b> cr
Tuition- Part Time	x 3 credits	\$567	
Other Fees		\$285	
Immunizations/CPR (one-time fee)		\$250 *varies depending on health insurance and previous immunization	

Prerequisite Tuition and Fees	\$1,102
First Semester (Fall)	
OPTII010: Optical Theory I	3 credits
OPTI 1020: Ophthalmic Laboratory I	3
OPTI 1030: Ophthalmic Dispensing I	3
OPTI 1040: Anatomy and Physiology of t	he Eye 3
MATH 1710: Trigonometry for Technology	ogy <u>3</u> <b>or</b> MATH 1210: College Trigonometry 4 credits
Tuition-Full Time	\$2,074
Lab fees	\$60
Other fees	\$168
Books	\$641
Optical Toolkit	<u>\$200</u>
Total First Semester	\$2,943
Second Semester (Spring)	
OPTI 1050: Optical Theory II	3 credits
OPTI 1060: Ophthalmic Laboratory II	3
OPTI 1070: Ophthalmic Dispensing II	3
OPTI 1080: Ophthalmic Dispensing Clinic	cal I 3
BIOL 1070: Anatomy & Physiology	3
Tuition-Full Time	\$2,074
Lab fees	\$60
Other fees	\$168
Books	<u>\$100</u>
Total Second Semester	\$2,402
Third Semester (Summer)	
PSYC 2010: General Psychology	3
OPTI 2020: Ophthalmic Laboratory Clini	cal I 3
Tuition- Part Time $\times 6$ c	redits \$1,134
Other Fees	\$381
Books	<u>\$100</u>
Total Third Semester	\$1,515
Fourth Semester (Fall)	
OPTI 2010: Ophthalmic Dispensing Clinic	cal II 3 credits
OPTI 2060: Ophthalmic Laboratory Clini	ical II 3
OPTI 2040: Introduction to Contact Lens	ses 3
PSYC 1050: Psychology in the Workplace	e 3
ENGL 1010: English Composition I	<u>3</u>
Tuition-Full Time	\$2,074
Lab fees	\$60
Other fees	\$168
Books	\$200

\$2,502

**Total Fourth Semester** 

## Fifth Semester (Spring)

OPTI 2050: Ophthalmic Dispensing Clinical III	3 credits
OPTI 2070: Contact Lenses Clinical	3
OPTI 2030: Optical Business Management	3
SPCH 1100: Oral Communication I	<u>3</u>
Tuition-Full Time	\$2,074
Lab fees	\$60
Other fees	\$168
Books	<u>\$100</u>
Total Fifth Semester	\$2,402

# **Estimated Total Program Costs**

Prerequisite Tuition and Fees	\$1,102
First Semester	\$2,943
Second Semester	\$2,402
Third Semster	\$1,515
Fourth Semester	\$2,502
Fifth Semester	\$2,402

## **Estimated Grand Total Program Cost**

\$12,866